

## RESOLVES

OF THE

### NINTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-DRED AND TWENTY NINE.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820

said in relation to the prosecution of persons who have committed, or may hereafter commit trespasses on the lands belonging to this State, and lying within the territory above described.

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent and his assistants, by him authorized in writing are hereby severally empowered to serve any precepts on trespassers upon the territory above described, wherein this State and said Commonwealth or either of them may be parties.

tracion - Alto to manufication and the statement of orla - record

all the property belonging to said theme of an and a trailer of the second standard of any second that and an and the second standard second standard second s

# Resolve in favor of Joseph B. Prince.

#### Approved March 3, 1829.

Account of the second of the

Ó

**RESOLVED**, That there be allowed and paid to Joseph B. Prince, the sum of one hundred and forty two dollars, for his services and expenses in pursuing and procuring the commitment of Simeon Heath, charged with the crime of Larceny, and who broke gaol and escaped before trial, and for the loss sustained by said Prince on bills of certain banks, which stopped payment while said bills were in the custody of the law, upon the complaint against said Heath.

### CHAP. 34.

## Resolve in favor of Bowdoin' College.

Appenved March 8, 1849.

5a -

#### Approved March 3, 1829.

<del>n</del> de la parte de la composition de la c

RESOLVED, That a further term of six years be granted to the Trustees of Bowdoin College, to perform the settling duties on two townships of land, numbered seven and eight in the tenth range of townships north of the Waldo Patent, granted said College by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

merican pany an esperience of a second to the second tent. Ary his, betweed <del>the State and the Pear</del>ine of New Yri

### A margine and the course of the state of the second s

Har rosh shall boost of the Warden of the State Prison, shall of

which all min the state to dill Approved March 3, 1829 and

RESOLVED, That the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer in fa-